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COMMUNICATION
Subject: FW: Public Meeting, Sept 7, 2016 - File Numbers .16 CW (PH) - _September 7, 2016
Parkway, Centra (BT1) Inc. ITEM- |

From: DiGirolamo, Diana

Sent: Friday, September 02, 2016 4:25 PM

To: 'Mary@foremontdrywall.com'

Cc: Clerks@vaughan.ca

Subject: FW: Public Meeting, Sept 7, 2016 - File Numbers Z.16.010 and 19T-16V002 / 17 Millwood Parkway, Centra (BT1)

Inc.

Communication for 17 Millwood Parkway (Files Z.16.010 and 19T-16V002) ~ Council Public
Hearing date September 7, 2016

Thank you Mary and Paul. Your comments have been forwarded to our Clerks Department for inclusion into the public
record at the Council Public Hearing for the subject development applications.

Best regards,
Diana DiGirolamo

Planner
905-832-8585 ext. 8860 | diana.digirolamo@vaughan.ca

City of Vaughan | Development Planning Department
2141 Major Mackenzie Dr., Vaughan, ON L6A 1T1

vaughan.ca

1??*" VAUGHAN

From: Mary Montagner [mailto:Mary@foremontdrywall.com]

Sent: September-02-16 3:10 PM

To: DiGirolamo, Diana; Rossi, Melissa; Uyeyama, Grant; Kiru, Bill; DeFrancesca, Rosanna;
DevelopmentPlanning@vaughan.ca

Subject: Public Meeting, Sept 7, 2016 - File Numbers Z.16.010 and 19T-16V002 / 17 Millwood Parkway, Centra (BT1) Inc.

Good Afternoon
I am writing regarding the proposed planning application for 17 Millwood Parkway, Vaughan.

Please be advised that we do not support the plan as presented. We may, however, support a revised or modified

plan. Such modified plan would take into consideration reduced density so that less homes would be a better fit for the
existing neighbourhood; protecting existing trees and maintaining a buffer around the north and west perimeter and adding
more trees; and increasing the setback of homes backing onto the existing subdivision to the east and further away from
Millwood.

We feel that the plan as proposed does not fit our existing neighbourhood and this could set a precedence for further
intensification in our subdivision.



Thank you.

Mary & Paul Montagner
330 Millwood Parkway
Woodbridge, ON L4L 146
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sent with i,



